Dear Student,

The Fluvanna County Farm Bureau Women's Committee will award two \$1,000 scholarships to qualifying applicants for the 2023-2024 school year. The Women's Committee is able to offer the scholarships solely through our fundraising efforts.

Our scholarship was implemented to recognize a graduating Fluvanna
County resident for outstanding academic achievement and dedication to
agriculture enrichment within our community.

Please read the scholarship application criteria and procedures thoroughly and complete all pages of the application. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

Best of luck!

The Fluvanna County Women's Committee

FLUVANNA FARM BUREAU WOMEN'S COMMITTEE SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA

- 1. Applicant must be pursuing a career in or related to agriculture; i.e., horticulture, health sciences, animal sciences and forestry.
- 2. Applicant must be a resident of Fluvanna County.
- 3. Applicants may also be homeschooled or a student at an institution outside of Fluvanna County.
- 4. Applicants can only apply as a graduating senior.
- 5. Applicant must have a grade point average of 3.0 or higher.
- 6. Applicants must submit teacher/employer recommendations along with a short 100+ word essay to include the following:
 - a. Current and future academic goals
 - b. Involvement in community organizations (4-H, FFA, volunteer efforts, church groups, etc.)
 - c. List of jobs held the past three years along with duties performed
 - d. List of involvement in extra-curricular activities (class or school offices, band, athletics, honors, awards, etc.)
 - *A copy of school transcripts to be included in submission

FLUVANNA FARM BUREAU WOMEN'S COMMITTEE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION PROCEDURES

- 1. Application will be due no later than the last Friday in March.
- 2. Acceptable schools of extended education include universities, community colleges and vocational/trade schools.
- 3. Application will accompany a short essay and letters of recommendations from teachers, employers, etc.
- 4. Application may be downloaded online or picked up at the Fluvanna Farm Bureau Office at 15905 River Road in Fork Union, VA. All applications must be submitted to the Farm Bureau office at the above address by the last Friday in March.
- 5. Applications will be viewed and selected by the women of the Farm Bureau Women's Committee. All applications will be kept confidential.
- 6. Recipients of the award will be notified by mail the first of May.
- 7. Recipients of the award will indicate how the check is to be issued. Scholarship funds may be earmarked for specifics expenses i.e., books or supplies and made payable to the institution of choice and distributed upon notification of enrollment. If for some reason the student does not attend the institution, payment will be refunded to the Fluvanna Farm Bureau Women's Committee Scholarship fund.

FLUVANNA FARM BUREAU WOMEN'S COMMITTEE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone #
Date of Birth
Gender: Male Female Undisclosed
Email Address:
Farm Bureau MemberYesNo
If yes, Farm Bureau Membership#
FFA MemberYesNo
If yes, number of years?
4-H MemberYesNo
If ves number of years?

To assist us in making our selection, we would like you to complete the following:

Current School
College Choice and Major
Scholarships or Financial Aid received towards college:
Estimated Tuition:
Briefly explain your plans for financing your college education:

TT 10 ' 01111'	
Women's Committee Scholarship?	
Please forward this application along with	your short essay and letters of
recommendation by the last Friday in Mar	anh
	CII.
j j	CII.
	CII.
I certify this application was completed b	
I certify this application was completed b	
I certify this application was completed b	y applicant. All information will be
I certify this application was completed b	
I certify this application was completed b	y applicant. All information will be
I certify this application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature	y applicant. All information will be
I certify this application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature	y applicant. All information will be
I certify this application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature	y applicant. All information will be Date
Application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature Parent/Guardian Signature	y applicant. All information will be Date Date
I certify this application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature Parent/Guardian Signature Approval is granted to the Farm Bureau	y applicant. All information will be Date Date Women's Committee to use a photo
I certify this application was completed be confidential. Applicant's Signature Parent/Guardian Signature Approval is granted to the Farm Bureau the applicant in promotions and/or the was completed by the second confidential.	y applicant. All information will be Date Date Women's Committee to use a photo